Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		c	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			•	ect the Assignor information previousl Assignor(s) hereby confirms the from	•	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		Nam	le	Execution Date		
Paul N. Weinberg			11/20/2008			
Dave L. Sullivan				11/20/2008		
Eugene Cherny				11/20/2008		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	SAP, AG	SAP, AG				
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hop	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16				
City:	Walldorf					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-69190	 D-69190				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number	er:	12275934	/5934			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(858)77	7-5425				
			n the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.		
Phone:	626405	1413				
Email:		@dalinalav	v.com			
Correspondent Nan						
Address Line 1:		Lake Ave.				
Address Line 2:	Ste. 42					
Address Line 4:	Pasade		ORNIA 91101			
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	1	1333-P0074			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		s	imon Fraser			
				PATENT		
500721977						

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0458

Total Attachments: 4 source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074#page1.tif source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074#page2.tif source=20081121_USPTO_ASSIGNMT_RECEIPT_1333-P0074#page1.tif source=20081121_USPTO_ASSIGNMT_RECEIPT_1333-P0074#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0459



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF COM	NVEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SAP AG			11/20/2008				
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA						
Name:	SAP AG						
Street Address:	Dietmar-Ho	pp-Allee 16					
City:	Walldorf						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	69190						
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Tota	l: 1					
Property Type		Number					
		12275934					
CORRESPONDER Fax Number:	(858)777-						
Correspondence will be s Phone:	ent via US Mail w 858-729-1	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1927					
Email:		DALINALAW.COM					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	SAP_DLO	3 NHOE AVE.					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	# 325	NHOLAVE.					
Address Line 4:		A, CALIFORNIA 92037					

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=5M3WSRBYHFTD-1**REEL: 021927 FRAME2**04603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-P0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen D. Danner
Signature:	/AD60958/
Date:	11/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074 source=20081120_Assgn_1333-P0074	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT72727 Receipt Date: 11/21/2008 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Paul N. Weinberg, Dave L. Sullivan, and Eugene Cherny ("ASSIGNORS"), and SAP, AG, an entity existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, GERMANY ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(S) conceived new and useful inventions described in the patent application entitled: "SYSTEM, METIIOD AND STRUCTURES FOR A REUSABLE CUSTOM-DEFINED NESTABLE COMPOUND DATA TYPE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DATABASE OBJECTS" filed on $\frac{11/21/2008}{12275934}$ with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having a Serial No. of $\frac{12275934}{12275934}$

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS are obligated to transfer and desirous of transferring the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom from the ASSIGNORS.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, as of the Effective Date, ASSIGNORS hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, and assign the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and applications directed to the Inventions including any causes of action relating thereto and the right to collect damages recoverable thereon, the right to sue for infringement of any patents issuing therefrom and to collect damages including the right to sue for past infringement therefore, and all rights to continuing, continuations-in-part, divisional, improvement, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examined and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said Inventions or taking priority from applications containing the Inventions; and all original, reissued or re-examined

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0462

.

Our Ref. No. 1333-P0074

	dow of	2008 at	
Executed uns	_ day or(MC	, 2008 at (PLAC	E)
ASSIGNORS:		· · ·	
Inventor Signatures	<u>-</u> .	Witness Signatures	Date
Signature:	·		
Paul N. Weinberg		Name:	
Inventor Signatures		Witness Signatures	Date
Signature:	ellina		- 11-20-
Dave L. Sullivan		Name:	
Inventor Signatures	. <u></u>	Witness Signatures	Date
Signature:	V		
Eugene Colemy	leny_	Name:	- v 20/2
	Uny	- Name:	
	Uny	- <u>Name:</u>	- '' 20/2
	<u>Uny</u>	- Name:	- <i>1 20/2</i>
	Uny	- <mark>Name:</mark>	-
	Uny	- Name:	- <i>1 20/2</i>

RECORDED: 12/04/2008___

______ REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0463